
TRANSPORT GUIDE
2025 -  2026



Dear Parents and Guardians,

Welcome to the d’Overbroeck’s Transport Guide 2025–26.

This guide sets out the range of home-to-school travel options available to students. It provides an 
overview of the school bus service network, includes timetable information, and incorporates an 
interactive journey planner to help you find your closest bus stop.

d’Overbroeck’s has partnered with Vectare, a specialist school transport management company, to 
manage our home-to-school bus service. All bookings will be made via our online booking system, 
which can be viewed at  doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk or through the hyperlink on the school’s website 
on the Admissions page. Payment for the bus service will be made via the online booking system. 
Bookings can be made right up until the bus is due to depart, although ad-hoc bookings are only 
available where there is spare capacity. Other amendments and changes can also be made via the 
My Account section of  doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk.

If you need any further assistance, or you would like to discuss travel options from areas not 
currently served by our network, please contact us via the bookings website at 
doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk. 

Yours sincerely,

Sophie Bailie
Operations Manager

WELCOME

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

https://doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk
https://doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk
https://doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk


1 Scan the QR code or go to doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk to locate 
your nearest stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and get 
instant confirmation.2 Contact Vectare via the website if 

you have any questions.3

culham

radley

oxford

tackley

islip

oxford 
parkway

bicester 
village

hanborough

heyford

haddenham
and thame

parkway

brill

ambrosden
wendlebury

bletchingdon

kiddington

ledwell

berinsfield

standlake

stanton 
harcourt

freeland

long
hanborough

north 
leigh

chalgrove

telsworth

long crendon

frilford

upper
heyford

stadhampton

chearsley

westco�
barton

great tew

barford
st john

M40

M40

A44

Zone A

Zone B

Zone B

Zone B

Zone C

Zone D

Zone D

Zone E

Zone E

Zone E

Zone E

Zone E

Zone F

Zone F

Zone F

Zone F

Zone G

Zone G

Zone G

Zone G

Zone G

Zone G

Botley 
Bus stop outside 

Premier Inn Westway Botley

Frilford Farm
opposite Pine Wood Road

La Fontana
East Hanney

Steventon Green
Bus Stop opposite Village Hall

The Green Bus Stop
Drayton

Coxeters Bus Stop
in front of Results Health Clubs
Abingdon

Tesco Express
Our Lady’s Abingdon

Headington 
Sandfield road  

Wheatly
The Glebe

Milton Common 
Layby on A40 
(19 London Road)

Worminghall
small green on crossroads of

Menmarsh Road 
Long Crendon

Thame Road bus stop

Haddenham
Bus stop opp

House of Spice

Thornhill Park and Ride
bus stop on A40

333 Banbury Road

Begbroke
Outside Royal Sun Pub

The Black Horse bus stop
Banbury Road, Kidlington

Woodstock AM 
bus stop by Blenheim palace PM

Deddington AM 
Layby on Main Road PM

Hopcrofts Holt 
Garage on Banbury Road

Adderbury 
Red Lion

Boundary House
bus stop Oxford Rd,

Abingdon

Kennington
Bagley Wood Road
bus stop

National Rail Line / Station

Bus stop

Adderbury

Haddenham

Kennington

Abingdon

ROUTE MAPHOW TO BOOK

https://doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk


ADDERBURY
Zone Stops AM PM

G Adderbury / Red Lion 07:10 17:20

G Deddington AM / Layby on Main Road PM 07:15 17:15

F Hopscrofts Holt - Garage on Banbury Road 07:25 17:05

E Woodstock AM / Bus stop by Blenheim Palace PM 07:35 16:55

B Begbroke  - Outside the Royal Sun Pub 07:40 16:45

B The Black Horse bus stop, Banbury Road, Kidlington 07:40 16:45

- 333 Banbury Road 08:00 16:20

- 7-11 Leckford Place 08:20 16:10

HADDENHAM
Zone Stops AM PM

G Haddenham / Bus stop opp House of Spice 06:50 17:45

 F Long Crendon / Thame Road bus stop 07:00 17:35

F Worminghall - The small green on the crossroads of Menmarsh Road 07:10 17:25

F Milton Common  - Layby on the A40 (19 London Road) 07:20 17:15

B Wheatley / The Glebe 07:30 17:05

P&R Thornhill Park and Ride / bus stop on A40 07:35 17:00

A Headington / Sandfield Road 07:40 16:50

- 333 Banbury Road 08:00 16:25

- 7-11 Leckford Place 08:20 16:10

ABINGDON
Zone Stops AM PM

G Frilford Farm opposite Pine Wood Road 07:10 17:39

G La Fontana, East Hanney 07:24 17:25

G Steventon Green Bus stop opposite Village Hall 07:31 17:18

F The Green Bus Stop, Drayton 07:34 17:15

F Coxeters Bus stop in front of Results Health Clubs Abingdon 07:42 17:05

F Tesco Express (Our Lady's Abingdon) 07:46 17:02

F Boundary House bus stop, Oxford Rd, Abingdon 07:48 17:00

- 333 Banbury Road 08:20 16:30

- 7-11 Leckford Place 08:30 16:10

KENNINGTON
Zone Stops AM PM

D Kennington / Bagley Wood Road bus stop 07:20 17:10

C Botley / Bus stop outside Premier Inn Westway Botley 07:30 17:00

- 333 Banbury Road 08:00 16:25

- 7-11 Leckford Place 08:15 16:10

TIMETABLE



Zone A

Zone C

Zone F

Zone B

Zone E

Zone D

Zone G

£2.27

£4.43

£7.20

£3.89

£5.54

£4.99

£7.76

AD-HOC

FARES TERMS & CONDITIONS
1. This agreement is made between all school bus 

passengers, their parents and d’Overbroeck’s in order 
to provide safe, comfortable and civilised journeys for 
all passengers.

2. Arrangements for students' journeys to and from the 
school are the responsibility of their parents. To assist 
with discharging this responsibility, d’Overbroeck’s 
provides a transport service.

3. Transport on the school bus service must be 
arranged in advance. If you wish to use the school 
bus service on an ad-hoc basis, or to vary the details 
of your bus travel as a one-off, you should book travel 
via the website prior to travel. Payment for the 
service is made online at the time of booking and 
your child’s name will automatically be added to the 
register.   Bookings    are to be made online via 
doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk

4. Bookings on the school bus service are non-
refundable in the event of a student failing to travel.

5. It will be the parents’ responsibility to inform the 
school via the ‘Contact Us’ form on the website if they 
no longer wish to use the school bus service. A half 
term’s notice must be given by a parent prior to the 
removal of a student from the school bus service 
(apart from an ad-hoc journey). If an ad hoc journey is 
cancelled with more than 24 hours’ notice the 
booking can be transferred to another journey.

6. No student is permitted to travel on the school
bus service if not pre-booked for that bus. Other 
arrangements for journeys to and from school must 
be made by them or their parents.

7. Students must travel to and from d’Overbroeck’s 
Oxford in full school uniform or a full school PE kit
(except on approved non-uniform days).

8. Pupils should be at the bus stop five minutes before
the scheduled time of departure to ensure they
don’t miss the service. In the evening, parents should
be at the bus stop five minutes before the estimated
time of arrival to collect a passenger.

9. Good conduct is required at all times. Bullying,
shouting, use of foul language, dropping litter,
eating, playing music, or any other misbehaviour is
strictly forbidden.

10. Except when embarking or disembarking, all
passengers must remain seated with their seatbelts
fastened correctly.

11. Whilst on a school bus, all passengers must accept
without question the authority of a transport
company official or school member of staff who may
ask them to obey any reasonable instruction such as
to pick up litter, desist from certain actions or to
move to a different seat.

12. Failure to comply with these conditions may result in
disciplinary action, including temporary or
permanent withdrawal of permission to use the
school bus service.

13. d’Overbroeck’s Oxford aims for 95% of journeys to
operate within the transport industry window of
tolerance of one minute early to five minutes late,
however, timings may vary due to traffic conditions
or unforeseen circumstances. Drivers will not wait
past the scheduled departure time.

https://doverbroecks.vectare.co.uk


Produced by Vectare for d’Overbroeck’s Oxford. © Vectare 2025. Timetable, route and fare information are correct as of September 2025. 

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, 
howsoever arising and including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this Guide. Please note that bus routes are subject to change.




